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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1 or | Eale_J0S. ____ logal owner_.of the properly situsle in Belikmere
County and which fs described in the description and plat attsched haretn snd made a part heresd,

harsby petition for a Variance from mmum-n:_mmm.miﬂ_
_-Zoning Regulations to permit as to Parcel"A” - 15 foot sideyard

-0 _foot xeaxvaxd iostesd of the xemmired 73 feet to zoning line;

gzlntd to enable the ownar to avoid extreme economic
p I.n h it and use ot l:hu subject patcall. ‘!'hn!
Va v for ble t O
thop'topet tlnmuto its I\iqholt or bast use in concurt
with the exist: adjoining properties. (see attached plat)

deed recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
K. 5529 folio 4017 being a parcel of the lst lot of

yed by Helen G. Campbell, et al. to Prank D, Scarfield,
in-Grantor, and recorded in Libker E.H.K. 5529, folio 395. %_-—

Bees attached desoription

is to be posted and L] by Zeuing
o { abave Variance ole.,

we,-u-u nym::h:h advertising, posting, upon Mling of|

mmm e Zoning

ke

| BysPrank D, Scarfield,/Presiden
\ Contract purchaser Lagal Owner

Addronn 5610 Bolobhizd Avenue
| Bltinoxe. Marylapd 31224

Protesiant’s Attorney

_West Rennsylvania dve.
'Emon, Maryland 21204 823-7710

D By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, s AT¥R.. ____________ doy

(! E l95._.ummmmdumhm-
wwhmuwﬁmm two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County. mhmmuh#mhmmmm

of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofico Bullding in Towson, Baltimere

County, on the____210%. 197 5 at 1200 gcjock
M

.u-m slm?fswf'“

July 28, 1975

Thomss L. Hennessay, Esquire
407 West Pennsylvania Avanue
Towsoa, Maryiaod 21204

-

def %0 o

.“ .
irstecd
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BALTWMORE COUNTY

*
15th Disirict. :
HOLAMRD EAST, INC, - Goe No, 78-2i-A, Ivem ¥ 232
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

‘M. Commisienen

Purssant to the autherity cantalned In Section 524.1 of the Beltimars County

Cherber, wi hotehy enier o aRp
umﬁrujwh-hﬁhrh-“qh'm;-mm
m-.ﬂdﬁp-—dmm-mi Order in cannection

4

in this

You are requ

d

| HERESY CERTIFY That a copy of the feregoing Order was molled this__/7 day

1 will not attend. JWH,

of July, 1975 o Thomes L. Hennsussy, Esquire, 407 West Penmaylvamic Avenue, Towsen,
Moryland 21204, Attomay for Petitioner ond Frank D. Scarfield, President Holabind East, inc.

8610 Holobird Avenve, Baltimors, Marylond 2224, 5 =

north wide of

BEGINNING

(50 Faer wide] &

RE; Patition for Variaoces
Nw/eorner of Yirg and Eugens
Avenues, NE/corner of Virginla &
Goeller Aveaues - 15th Election
District
Holabird East, Inc. - Patitioner
NO, T6-24-A (Item No. 232)

Dear Mr. Hennessey!

I have this date passed my Order In the above captionsd matter in
sccordance with the attached,

Very truly yours,
sl
JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissionar
JED/me
Attachmants
ae, Hubsion

on sald nernn

Virginia Averwe (BOFeet wide) nor

SURVEY OGRS
8013 BELAIR RD.

ANDCIVIL ERGINE
BALTIMORE. MD. 21230 150}, 688.15C1

Fobuary 25, 1875

DESCAIPTION OF PARCEL "A' VIABINTA AVENUE TU ACCOMPANY

PETITION FOS VARTANCE 15TH
MARYLAND .

F0A THE

U thwest

yeen prepered Feor

r conveyance.

SAME at thes corner For:

orly direot

ELEC. DIST. BALTIMOAE COUNTY

b Intes section of the

siue of Eigene dyenue

running and Binding

y Metropolitan

the plece of brn bng:

ond |u not

s of thim descrip.

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FEL.I%G

PETITION FOR VARIANCES 3
NW/corner of Virginia snd Eugens Avenues
NE/comer of Virginia & Goeller Avenues
15th Election District

Holabird Esst; Inc. - Petitioner t
NO. 76-24-A {Itam No. 232)

RE: BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER

L] CF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition repressnts requesta for setback Variances on two residue
parcels of land situated on the north side of Virginia Avenue at the intarsactiod
of Eugens Avenue and Gosllar Avenue, in the Fifteenth Election District of

Baltimore County.

Testd and evid during the course of the hearing
antablished that the two parcels of ground are sltuated adjacent to an existing

development of single and two family nllﬂl#dwllmd under zoning regula-

tions in exi prior to the adoption of Bill 100. To subject the subject

Pparcels to 75 foot setbacks, under the adopti

of Bill 100, would
be confiscatory and would not result in development similar to the surrounding
zoning and/or exiating improvements.

After reviewing the above testimony and evidence, it is the opinion of

the Deputy Zoning Ci e s that the Petitl

is faced with a practical
difficulty and that the granting of the Variances will not be detrimental to the
health, safety and general welfare of the community. Further, this will not
violate the spirit and intent of the soning regulations and should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS CRDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

timore County this zﬁ ¢ day of July, 1975, that the herein requested i

‘Variance to Section 1B02.2/C) to permit a 15 foot side yard and a 50 foot rear
rd instead of the required 75 foot setback from the zoning line for Parcel A
permit a 20 foot side yard setback instead of the required 75 foot from a zoni

ne for Parcel B; and to permit a window to trict boundary setback of 20 feet

L
"
-
-'m. IIAOAN & HOLD!FIR. iNC.
8013 BELAIR RO, / BALTIMORE, MD. 21236 (3011 6681501
: Fobuary 25, 1978
P2
DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL "U" VIAGINIA AVENUE TU ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOJ VARTANCE 1 ELEC N1ST. HALT IMOAE COUNTY
BEGINNING FOA THE SAME at the corme- armd by b
rorth sice of Vir @ Avende (B0 Feat wide) and the. ea
(50 feet w 1 leayving seid plece of beginning
the ematernmout side of oald Geéelisr Avanus refercing i
discription to the true meridisn i by the E&r

Metropolitan O

2urving to

the rig n @ noctheast

- tha 2 Folle and dis

t (1) by & line

W 20.00 f

For o disren af 0 Feet thence
dent 114,84 © leaving tho esa:
Lines of » 3 Following coursus
47 minutea & Emst 117.50 Feor ¢ a)
3 East 1ZE.00 Feer srd thence (8] Horth * x e
werak of mmlena Ave

&

ORBER RECEIVED #OR FR

and 15 feet for Parcel A and Parcel B,

Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

~\
\

(eacd,

respectively, instead of the required

35 foet, should all be GRANTED, subject to the approval of a site plan by th

& s

Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ing Comminsioner Date..... July 18, 1975

Petition #76-24-A. Pefition for Voriance for Side, Reor Yards ond Window
AL

MNarthwast comer of Virginia and Eugene Avenues.

Northeast comer of Virginio ond Goeller Avenues.

Petitiones = Holabird Eost, Inc.

SURJECT.

15th DISTRICT

HEARING: Monday, July 21, 1975 ot 1:00 ['.M.

There are no comprahensive planning foctors requiring comment on this petition
at this time.

,f' /i (4;,7.7/,4,’{;‘.’/,7 1
Williom D. Fromm
Director of Planning

WDF: NEG:rw

Deputy znan Cummu-mner of
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SR dene st S duy 17,3878 : Rei Teem 232t
Froaci, Marylapd 21204 s y METETE T S i F July 17, 1975

FPranklid'®T: Hogans i o 3 g : Page 2
e § Thomas L. Hennesscy, Esq.
1 407 Weal Pennsylvania Avenue - £
Towson, Marylana 21204 : ; i garden apartmont buildings.
i ; REY Vl_r!.nnc'll'.l‘utiﬁ_iﬂﬂ"l i i '.I'h:a poti;:ion is acceptcd for filing on the date of
i Ttem 232 i = i o enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the b
I !l 'l! u“” cn' “ 'm RONIND ADNIKIRTRATIC, Molabird East, Inc. = Petitioner . date and time, wtlich will be held nnllizr- g TE :

MEALTH DEPARTHENT

b B
more than 20 days after the date on the flling certificate,
= '";mu vlﬂl Dear Mr. Hennesscy: . will be forwarded to you in the near tuture.
DEPAFTHENS OF . The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has 5 Very truly yours,
[TRATIC oL reviewed the plans submitted with the above S 2 Y
ETATE RIOIMAY. referenced patition and has made an on site field - f fi.,-‘—:-
inspection of the gzoputy. The following comments e
Db o are a result of this review and inspection. Pg.n.\:kl.n: T. HOGAKS, JR.,
- s Chairman,
PROILCT AN These s are not intended to indicate the Zoning Plans Advisory Committer
T appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but ’ e ¥
THOGETREAL to nsgurc that all parties are made aware of plans
ORI EToe or problems with regard to the development plans FT#:3D
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
e el of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Enclosure
OFFICE OF YR Commissioner with recommendations as to the appro-
RUTLAIRGA FHGINEER pri of the d zoning. = cc: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Ine.
i B013 Belair Road
The subject prope: consists of two parcels Baltimore, Md. 21236
. of land presently zoned D.R. 16, and located (1)

at the northwest corner of Virginia and Eugene

Avenues, and (2) the northeset corner of Virginia

and Goeller Avenues. The patitioner is requesting

variances for these two parcels to permit the

construction of townhouseunits and a sirgle family

house within 75 feet of another D.R. zone. Both

properties are currently unimproved and are shown

as resorved parcels on the submitted Pinal Development

Plan for the Villa Capri Apartments. 3

Mjacent properties to the north and west of .
the subject parcels are improved with single family #
dwellings. Directly to the south of Virginia Avenue
and opposite these parcels is proposed, as per the
Development Plan of Villa Capri Apartments, threc

Baltimore County Fire Department
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Brpartment 01
COUNTY OFFICT BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

———BavLTmMore County, M ARYLAND
@ @ DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

J. Austin Deitz
[

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Berasw of Enginaering Eusgmg J. CLrronn. PR e, T. MuLzen

el ' i IEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD . ROOP, MD., MPH
ELLswon: oven. ». 8. comy June 30, 1975 Towson, Maryland 21204 omecren e e K R AR R Rk A bty
[Ty
3. Eric DiNenna
;:;irc cau:'.m::r : Office of Planning and Zning Juna 13, 1975
County Office Bollding - _lrll!.tmcu County 2_1“23]? Building
Towon, Huryland’ & : Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
" - Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chalrman 0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Re, Itam 'Z;Z (19:': lmlﬂrd s oo Zoning Ad !sur,v'C!ﬂt'-ll Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna County Office Building
Parcel A - N/¥ cor, of Virginia & Fugem Avemues Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Paroel B = B/ cor. of Tirginis & Bugens Avernues Ret Property Owmer: Holabird East, Inc. County Office Building
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Mi. DiNenns:
Proposed Zoming: Varlenoe for Pareel A Sec. 1802.2(C) Locationt Parcel A - MW/C of Virginia & Pugens Avenues :
to permit 15' side yard and 50! rear yard setbacks Parcel B - ¥EC of Virginis % Goeller Avenues Rer Item 232 - ZAC - June 17, 1975 Comments on Item #232, Zoniag Advisory Committee
instesd of the required 75! and Pargel B to permit 20! Iten Yo, 232 Zoning Agenda  June 17, 1975 . Property Owner: Holablird Last, Inc. Meeting, June 17, 1975, are as follows:
side yard instead of the Tequired TS'. Location: Farcel A - NW/C of Virginia & Eugene Avenuss
No. of Acres: FParcel A = 0,219 Parcel B - NE/C of Virginia & Goeller Avenues Property Owner: Holabird East, Inec.
2 Parcel B = 0,380 Gentlement Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 Location: Parcel A - HW/C of Virginia & Eugene Aves.
Distrdct: 15th Proposed Zoring: Variance for Parcel A Sec. 1802.2(c) to permit 15' Parcel B - NE/C of Virginia & Coeller Aves.
) Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this 3idc yard € 50° rear yard sotbacks instead of the Existing Zoming: D.R. 16
Dear Mr. DiNemna: Puresu and tha commentn below aried with an "x" are spplicsble and required required 75' & Parcel B b, permit 20° mide yard Proposed Zoning: Varfance for Parcel A Sec.
g e to be corrected or incorporated into the finul plans for the propertys instead of the required 75'. 1802.2(€) te permit 15' side yard
. 3 = 0,219 & 50" rear yard setbacks instead
The following commants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this A ke No. of Axres: Parcel A - O 5 :
Committes in conpection with the mubject ) 1. Fire hydrents for the referenced property are requirad Parcel B - 0.380 of the required 75' & Parcel B
::—M S S A > Ly . ® Joosted at intorvals of feet along an approved rpad in District: 15th to permit 20" side yard instead
e accordance with Daltincre County Standsrds se published by the of the required 75'
Oansrals Departnent of Fublic Works. Dear Mr. Dilanna: No. of Acres: Parcel A - 0.219
—_— ¥ v Percel B - 0.380
red for the site, feie are anticipated by the verisnces to the Districe: 15th
Baltimore County utilities and highway improvemants sre as secured by Public ( ) 2. A pacond means of vehicle access is requi No tral T I
Vorks Agreement 416750k 1o be exscutsd in conjunction with the development of ( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at side and rear yard sstbacks. i 35 i L "
n hess t arcels "A" and "B are indicated on the proposed Metropolitan water and sewer are available to the
AT Samtdon 1y 7i11a Capras FXCEES the masdnon WITowed b the Five Dopariaents , Very truly yours, i
; ; | b pe e T Wi S llc R
Thisoffice hes no further comment in regsrd to the plan submitted for Zoning Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or ng of opera L / s R O . T I Vary truly yours,
this Ttem #232 L-1975) . The bulldings and structures sdsting or proposed on the sito shell A 4 f
Advisory Comnittae Teview in comection Witk this Tten #232 (197 ' s conply with w1 smlicable requirencats of the llational Fire Protestion Michael S. Flanigan 3 .
Vary truly yours, Asanciation Standard llo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Bditien prier Traffic Engineering Associate Q,_‘?\ /\I N
2 X P to cecupancy. LMo~ ¥ ~
*4{4 \‘ ! MSF/bza
e L g { ) 6. S5ite plans are spproved as dram, Thomas H. Devlin, Director
ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E. BUREAU OF EHVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Chief, Burmau of Engincering (rx} 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has no comments at this time,
UHVE inahe
EXDiEAM:FWR:88 n 1 tivted mnd
1-5W Key Sheet e Ruﬂmr:.}.rj[r» d P'{gll _Approved:
2 NE 26 Pos, Sheet £ Planning Group Deputy Chlef
KE 1 G Topo Special Ingpecilon Ditdsion Fire Prevention Bureau

97 Tax Mep




WILLIAM D. FROMM
ogcTan

& ERIC DINENNA
1oNING SOKMIBRIONER

June 27, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna: Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advivory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #232, Zoning Advisory Commiltes Maeting, June 17, 1975, are os follows:

Property Owner: Holabird Eest, Inc.
Location: Parcel A-NW/C of Virginia ond Eugene Avenue
Parcel B=NE/C of Virginia and Goeller Avenues
Existing Zoning: D.R.16
Proposed Zoning: Variance for Parcel A. Sec. 1B02.2(c) to permit 15' side yord and 50°
rear yord satbacks instcad of the required 75° and Porcel B to parmit 20" side yord
instead of the required 75'.
No. of Acres: Parcel A-0.219
Farcel B=0.380
District: 15th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offars the followi These

< re ol intended lo indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to csiure that
oll parties are made owore of plans of problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

edon A il

YJohn L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il

Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
LU 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 109 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON., MARYLAND 21204

ames cone 81 PLanNNG aca 2zt 10MING 48e238

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

i Your Petition has been received * this_ ( }_.’( day of
f/‘é: 197/ Filing Fee §__ ¢ .  Received [ _eiéck
y; B

Cash

Other

/S. Eric DiNénna,
/* ‘.—/. Zoning Commission:

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

|

i

35;

d

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, Ilnn.._.__iilr_l_:_._.._.q 1.5

in THE JEFFER! N, a weekly m printed
nwumhmmumm.ﬁ.m
of._ane tio. . seeceesivecessis before m.....?i«l!sl"__ i
dayof . _lulY. oo, 18,75, the fE publication
appearing ca the___._ X9 _dayol._..___ . dulr_____________

OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE CiVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave_July 28, 1975  sccouny 01-662

amount__ $131.75

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Original Duplicale

date | by |date | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotied on map

Petition number added to

eyt e

::M_I_M’lﬁ‘ 5’:.

Reviewed "”-M

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description___Yes

Map #

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND % 21694

BALTIMORE_COUNTY, MARYLAND

/i MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEPT

oare_ June 33, 1975

TELLOW - cusTOMER
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